LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (ANTI-VILIFICATION AND SOCIAL COHESION) BILL 2024

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by EVAN MULHOLLAND)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 1 to 3, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 2. Clause 1, page 2, line 6, omit "repeal" and insert "amend".
- 3. Clause 1, page 2, line 7, after "2001" insert "to remove serious vilification offences".
- 4. Clause 2, line 11, omit "3,".
- 5. Clause 2, line 14, omit "subsections (3) and (4)" and insert "subsection (3)".
- 6. Clause 2, lines 17 to 19, omit "section 32 or a provision of Part 2, Part 4 (other than Division 2) or Part 6 (other than Division 2)" and insert "a provision referred to in subsection (2)".
- 7. Clause 2, lines 22 to 25, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 8. Clause 4, page 9, line 19, omit 'Act.".' and insert "Act.".
- 9. Clause 4, page 9, after line 19 insert—

'1958 Review of amendments made by Justice Legislation Amendment (Anti-vilification and Social Cohesion) Act 2024

- (1) The Attorney-General must cause a review to be conducted of the operation of the amendments made to this Act and the Racial and Religious Tolerance Act 2001 by the Justice Legislation Amendment (Anti-vilification and Social Cohesion) Act 2024.
- (2) The review must be commenced no later than 5 years after the commencement of Part 2 of the Justice Legislation Amendment (Anti-vilification and Social Cohesion) Act 2024.
- (3) The review must be completed no later than one year after it commences.
- (4) The Attorney-General must cause a copy of the review to be laid before each House of the Parliament no later than 14 sitting days after receiving it.".'.
- 10. Part heading preceding clause 5, omit this heading.
- 11. Division heading preceding clause 5, omit this heading.
- 12. Clause 5, omit this clause.
- 13. Clause 6, omit this clause.

- 14. Clause 7, omit this clause.
- 15. Clause 8, omit this clause.
- 16. Clause 9, omit this clause.
- 17. Division heading preceding clause 10, omit this heading.
- 18. Subdivision heading preceding clause 10, omit this heading.
- 19. Clause 10, omit this clause.
- 20. Clause 11, omit this clause.
- 21. Clause 12, omit this clause.
- 22. Clause 13, omit this clause.
- 23. Subdivision heading preceding clause 14, omit this heading.
- 24. Clause 14, omit this clause.
- 25. Clause 15, omit this clause.
- 26. Clause 16, omit this clause.
- 27. Clause 17, omit this clause.
- 28. Clause 18, omit this clause.
- 29. Clause 19, omit this clause.
- 30. Division heading preceding clause 20, omit this heading.
- 31. Clause 20, omit this clause.
- 32. Clause 21, omit this clause.
- 33. Clause 22, omit this clause.
- 34. Clause 23, omit this clause.
- 35. Clause 24, omit this clause.
- 36. Clause 25, omit this clause.
- 37. Clause 26, omit this clause.
- 38. Clause 27, omit this clause.
- 39. Clause 28, omit this clause.
- 40. Division heading preceding clause 29, omit this heading.
- 41. Clause 29, omit this clause.
- 42. Clause 30, omit this clause.

- 43. Clause 31, omit this clause.
- 44. Division heading preceding clause 32, omit this heading.
- 45. Clause 32, omit this clause.
- 46. Clause 33, omit this clause.
- 47. Clause 34, omit this clause.
- 48. Clause 35, omit this clause.
- 49. Clause 36, omit this clause.
- 50. Part heading preceding clause 37, omit "Consequential amendment of other Acts" and insert "Amendment of Criminal Procedure Act 2009".
- 51. Division heading preceding clause 37, omit this heading.
- 52. Division heading preceding clause 38, omit this heading.
- 53. Clause 38, omit this clause.
- 54. Clause 39, omit this clause.
- 55. Division heading preceding clause 43, omit this heading.
- 56. Clause 43, omit this clause.

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

57. Long title, omit "the **Equal Opportunity Act 2010** and the **Bail Act 1977**, to repeal" and insert "the **Bail Act 1977** and".